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The Matamoras Mavericks Monthly

THANKS
Again, we’d like to thank Anita and her 
chuck wagon helpers. Thanks to Wyatt 
Hurts for writing stages 3 and 4. And thanks 
to Vida-Loca for this months’ photos.
     Great weather is planned for the BBQ!

           Ziggady Zag, Editor
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MATAMORAS, PA, August 15, 2010
Although the weather was “iffy”, 27 shoot-
ers competed at our August Match. Thank-
fully, the rain held up until the last stage. 
At least it wasn’t hot! 
      The shooters were confronted by the 
“Texas Star” on stage 1. Some of the gun-
slingers were able to knock’em all down, 
the rest were still able the clean the stage 
with makeup shots. Wyatt Hurts really 
blasted them, almost had 5 out of 5... some 
nice shootin’. Since it was the first time 
used, we will tweek it a bit so the plates 
fall easier next time and be moved closer 
for pistols. Posse 2 was not accepting ZZ’s 
claim that he only shot it once on Friday 
night in order to test it. A forensic team 
will examine the plates for the number of 
previous bullet holes and the evidence will 
be presented at the next shoot.
    Three gunslingers were able to clean the 
match. Nice shootin’ pards.
    The 50/50 drawing was NOT won by 
ZZ.  But Clay Moseby did pick out his 
dad’s winning ticket. 

GUNSLINGERS ENCOUNTER 
THE TEXAS STAR AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE! 

MAYHEM BREAKS OUT. SOME CALL IT “THE DEATH STAR”. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  
TOP SHOOTER 

NAMED
Hammerin Steel was  
our Top Gun again, 
great shooting! Jesamy 

Kid came in second and Wyatt Hurts 
came in third.  Congratulations!
     Enclosed are the results of the  
August shoot, by Total Time and by  
Category. Congratulations to all who 
placed first in their category.

CLEAN SHOOTERS
Congratulations go to Vida-Loca,  
Burban Bob and Clay Moseby. Clay 
is one of our youngest Buckaroos, a 
first time shooter and only 9 years old.  
Under Hammerin Steel’s guidance, he  
was able to clean the match! Great  
shootin’ pards. A certificate will be sent via 
Pony Express in the next few days. 

Abe The Crippler tangles with the “Texas Star”

BARBECUE PLANNED FOR 
SEPTEMBER 12th  SHOOT

Just a reminder, the Mavericks BBQ is  
being held Sunday, September 12th. That’s 
the SECOND SUNDAY in September. We 
will need an RSVP on this event. Please 
let either Hammerin Steel or myself know 
if you plan on attending by September 1 
so we can plan appropriately. 

NEW SHOOTERS
Miss Caroline, Frannie Oakley and 
Clay Moseby shot with the Matamoras 
Mavericks for the first time. They all did 
great and they all looked good! We hope 
they come back again.

 Jesamy Kid in action

           Vida Loca                         Burban Bob               Clay Moseby 
 Fence doesn’t provide Robin Banks a lot of cover   



Hammerin Steel tries to load 6 at once in his ‘97. 
Yosemite Seth protects Moss from the Blue Cowboy 
Gang.

Posse 2 questions ZZ on just how many practice 
runs he’s had on the Texas Star.

Sassy Southpaw shows Hammerin Steel how to hit 
the targets without missing.

Just Dan wonders where his “lost youth” is ..when 
he needs it the most..

Dancin Angel with a sure handed grip .Sassy Southpaw knows she can beat the boys.. if 
she really wanted to.

Miss Caroline unloads while I.C. Moose loads.

Moss takes aim and hits all the targets.
Moss times Zac Silverblade on how long it takes to 
stage his shotgun.

Abe The Crippler shoots with lightening speed on 
stage 5.

Just Dan asks ZZ why the timer always starts on 12 
seconds instead of zero ...when only he shoots.

Blackpowder Jim models his “Blue” version of hearing 
protection while creating a cloud of smoke.

Why the West was won... 3 ladies from Posse 2:
Dancin Angel, Frannie Oakley and Trixie Triggers.

Trixie Triggers doesn’t miss with her rifle.



Dancin Angel takes steady aim, has only 1 miss for 
the match. 

Yosemite Seth shows proper shooting stance with 
his trusty rifle. 

POSSE 1: San Fernando Slim, Wyatt Hurts, Rico Creekview, Sassy Southpaw,  
I. C. Moose, Clay Moseby, Hammerin Steel, Miss Caroline, Marshal Jacobey 
John, Burban Bob, latigo Means, Blackpowder Jim.

POSSE 2: Just Dan, Jesamy Kid, Ziggady Zag, Dancin Angel, Moss, Robin Banks, 
Old Bass Terd, Zac Silverblade, Trixie Triggers, Frannie Oakley, Peirre, Yosemite 
Seth.

Moss asks Ziggady if he wants the volume turned 
way up on the timer.

San Fernando Slim celebrates his 81st birthday 
with a Sassparilla on the rocks.

Trixie Triggers gets a bead on the targets and just 
has 1 miss for the match.

Clay Moseby has his father read him chapter 2 in 
“How to be the Fasted Gunfighter in the West” 
while he awaits his turn. 

Rico Creekview shows his shooting style.

Just Dan tries his hand at beating the Texas Star.
PHOTOS BY VIDA-LOCA
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 34.38	 0	 0	 0	 34.38	 26.27	 0	 0	 0	 26.27	 29.89	 0	 0	 0	 29.89	 26.71	 0	 0	 0	 26.71	 22.32	 1	 0	 0	 27.32	 144.57	 1

     2	 Jesamy Kid	 Wrangler	 45.95	 1	 0	 0	 50.95	 28.47	 0	 0	 0	 28.47	 21.47	 0	 0	 0	 21.47	 26.53	 0	 0	 0	 26.53	 27.18	 2	 0	 0	 37.18	 164.18	 2

     3	 Wyatt Hurts	 B Western	 33.66	 1	 0	 0	 38.66	 31.26	 1	 0	 0	 36.26	 25.89	 1	 0	 0	 30.89	 27.63	 1	 0	 0	 32.63	 27.99	 1	 0	 0	 32.99	 171.43	 3

     4	 Ziggady Zag	 Senior 	 36.00	 1	 0	 0	 41.00	 34.73	 1	 0	 0	 39.73	 24.40	 0	 0	 0	 24.40	 31.08	 1	 0	 0	 36.08	 26.40	 1	 0	 0	 31.40	 172.61	 4

     5	 Moss 	 49er	 45.41	 0	 1	 0	 55.41	 34.37	 2	 0	 0	 44.37	 25.44	 0	 0	 0	 25.44	 30.66	 0	 0	 0	 30.66	 29.28	 0	 0	 0	 29.28	 185.16	 5

     6	 Marshal Jacobey John	 49er	 38.80	 1	 0	 0	 43.80	 36.84	 1	 0	 0	 41.84	 30.87	 0	 0	 0	 30.87	 39.36	 0	 0	 0	 39.36	 28.40	 2	 0	 0	 38.40	 194.27	 6

     7	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 52.64	 0	 0	 0	 52.64	 36.40	 1	 0	 0	 41.40	 28.04	 0	 0	 0	 28.04	 38.76	 1	 0	 0	 43.76	 31.80	 0	 0	 0	 31.80	 197.64	 7

     8	 I.C. Moose	 Duelist	 51.68	 0	 0	 0	 51.68	 39.41	 1	 0	 0	 44.41	 36.82	 1	 0	 0	 41.82	 32.36	 0	 0	 0	 32.36	 36.75	 0	 0	 0	 36.75	 207.02	 8

     9	 Robin Banks	 Young Gun	 62.71	 1	 0	 0	 67.71	 34.63	 0	 0	 0	 34.63	 29.74	 1	 0	 0	 34.74	 32.77	 1	 0	 0	 37.77	 41.83	 0	 0	 0	 41.83	 216.68	 9

   10	 Just Dan	 Elder Statesman	 48.19	 0	 0	 0	 48.19	 38.23	 1	 0	 0	 43.23	 39.10	 0	 1	 0	 49.10	 34.78	 0	 0	 0	 34.78	 39.05	 1	 0	 0	 44.05	 219.35	 10

   11	 Dancin Angel	 Ladies 49er 	 67.02	 1	 0	 0	 72.02	 41.34	 0	 0	 0	 41.34	 34.61	 0	 0	 0	 34.61	 36.27	 0	 0	 0	 36.27	 36.10	 0	 0	 0	 36.10	 220.34	 11 

   12	 Rico Creekview	 49er	 55.78	 1	 0	 0	 60.78	 35.67	 3	 0	 0	 50.67	 35.10	 1	 0	 0	 40.10	 38.28	 0	 0	 0	 38.28	 36.27	 1	 0	 0	 41.27	 231.10	 12

   13	 Tin Ring	 Wrangler	 60.35	 0	 0	 0	 60.35	 33.31	 0	 1	 0	 43.31	 36.80	 2	 0	 0	 46.80	 34.24	 1	 0	 0	 39.24	 45.08	 0	 0	 0	 45.08	 234.78	 13

   14	 Old Bass Terd	 Wrangler	 44.15	 0	 0	 0	 44.15	 47.44	 2	 0	 0	 57.44	 40.52	 2	 0	 0	 50.52	 43.24	 0	 0	 0	 43.24	 73.35	 0	 0	 0	 73.35	 268.70	 14

   15	 San Fernando Slim	 Elder Statesman	 81.14	 2	 0	 0	 91.14	 45.14	 1	 0	 0	 50.14	 38.76	 2	 0	 0	 48.76	 43.62	 0	 0	 0	 43.62	 38.64	 0	 0	 0	 38.64	 272.30	 15

   16	 Trixie Triggers	 Ladies Wrangler	 70.20	 0	 0	 0	 70.20	 72.87	 1	 0	 0	 77.87	 38.72	 0	 0	 0	 38.72	 43.43	 0	 0	 0	 43.43	 44.79	 0	 0	 0	 44.79	 275.01	 16

   17	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies 49er 	 78.36	 1	 0	 0	 83.36	 53.52	 0	 0	 0	 53.52	 65.68	 1	 0	 0	 70.68	 48.90	 0	 0	 0	 48.90	 44.16	 0	 0	 0	 44.16	 300.62	 17

   18    	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 75.26	 0	 0	 0	 75.26	 53.85	 1	 1	 0	 68.85	 41.52	 0	 0	 0	 41.52	 60.04	 2	 0	 0	 70.04	 59.40	 0	 0	 0	 59.40	 315.07	 18

   19	 Zak Silverblade	 Silver Senior	 98.77	 0	 0	 0	 98.77	 60.28	 0	 0	 0	 60.28	 50.35	 1	 0	 0	 55.35	 50.68	 0	 0	 0	 50.68	 53.35	 2	 0	 0	 63.35	 328.43	 19

   20	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 93.58	 0	 0	 0	 93.58	 68.19	 0	 0	 0	 68.19	 62.93	 0	 0	 0	 62.93	 58.12	 0	 0	 0	 58.12	 65.50	 0	 0	 0	 65.50	 348.32	 20

   21	 Miss Caroline	 Ladies Wrangler	 93.79	 2	 0	 0	 103.79	 54.18	 5	 0	 0	 79.18	 48.74	 0	 0	 0	 48.74	 58.57	 4	 0	 0	 78.57	 52.42	 1	 0	 0	 57.42	 367.90	 21

   22	 Burban Bob	 49er	 114.51	 0	 0	 0	 114.51	 92.96	 0	 0	 0	 92.96	 58.09	 0	 0	 0	 58.09	 72.60	 0	 0	 0	 72.60	 72.40	 0	 0	 0	 72.40	 410.56	 22

   23	 Frannie Oakley	 Ladies Senior	 98.87	 2	 0	 0	 108.87	 69.17	 5	 0	 0	 94.17	 66.46	 2	 0	 0	 76.46	 63.70	 0	 0	 0	 63.70	 62.60	 1	 0	 0	 67.60	 410.80	 23

   24	 Peirre	 Elder Statesman	 93.11	 0	 0	 0	 93.11	 70.16	 0	 0	 0	 70.16	 59.06	 0	 0	 0	 59.06	 65.79	 0	 0	 0	 65.79	 136.06	 1	 0	 0	 141.06	 429.18	 24

   25	 Yosemite Seth	 Buckaroo	 120.44	 1	 0	 0	 125.44	 80.85	 1	 0	 0	 85.85	 70.91	 1	 0	 0	 75.91	 107.83	 1	 0	 0	 112.83	 74.12	 1	 1	 0	 89.12	 489.15	 25

   26	 Blackpowder Jim	 Fontiersman	 138.96	 7	 0	 0	 173.96	 71.08	 6	 0	 0	 101.08	 76.43	 5	 1	 0	 111.43	 66.88	 0	 0	 0	 66.88	 93.34	 7	 0	 0	 128.34	 581.69	 26

   27	 Clay Moseby	 Buckaroo	 144.34	 0	 0	 0	 144.34	 131.64	 0	 0	 0	 131.64	 93.57	 0	 0	 0	 93.57	 120.47	 0	 0	 0	 120.47	 109.55	 0	 0	 0	 109.55	 599.57	 27
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Yosemite Seth	 Buckaroo	 120.44	 1	 0	 0	 125.44	 80.85	 1	 0	 0	 85.85	 70.91	 1	 0	 0	 75.91	 107.83	 1	 0	 0	 112.83	 74.12	 1	 1	 0	 89.12	 489.15	 25

     1	 Clay Moseby	 Buckaroo (1 gun)	 144.34	 0	 0	 0	 144.34	 131.64	 0	 0	 0	 131.64	 93.57	 0	 0	 0	 93.57	 120.47	 0	 0	 0	 120.47	 109.55	 0	 0	 0	 109.55	 599.57	 27

     1	 Robin Banks	 Young Gun	 62.71	 1	 0	 0	 67.71	 34.63	 0	 0	 0	 34.63	 29.74	 1	 0	 0	 34.74	 32.77	 1	 0	 0	 37.77	 41.83	 0	 0	 0	 41.83	 216.68	 9

     1	 Trixie Triggers	 Ladies Wrangler	 70.20	 0	 0	 0	 70.20	 72.87	 1	 0	 0	 77.87	 38.72	 0	 0	 0	 38.72	 43.43	 0	 0	 0	 43.43	 44.79	 0	 0	 0	 44.79	 275.01	 16

     2	 Miss Caroline	 Ladies Wrangler	 93.79	 2	 0	 0	 103.79	 54.18	 5	 0	 0	 79.18	 48.74	 0	 0	 0	 48.74	 58.57	 4	 0	 0	 78.57	 52.42	 1	 0	 0	 57.42	 367.90	 21

     1	 Jesamy Kid	 Wrangler	 45.95	 1	 0	 0	 50.95	 28.47	 0	 0	 0	 28.47	 21.47	 0	 0	 0	 21.47	 26.53	 0	 0	 0	 26.53	 27.18	 2	 0	 0	 37.18	 164.18	 2

     2	 Tin Ring	 Wrangler	 60.35	 0	 0	 0	 60.35	 33.31	 0	 1	 0	 43.31	 36.80	 2	 0	 0	 46.80	 34.24	 1	 0	 0	 39.24	 45.08	 0	 0	 0	 45.08	 234.78	 13

     3	 Old Bass Terd	 Wrangler	 44.15	 0	 0	 0	 44.15	 47.44	 2	 0	 0	 57.44	 40.52	 2	 0	 0	 50.52	 43.24	 0	 0	 0	 43.24	 73.35	 0	 0	 0	 73.35	 268.70	 14

     1	 Dancin Angel	 Ladies 49er 	 67.02	 1	 0	 0	 72.02	 41.34	 0	 0	 0	 41.34	 34.61	 0	 0	 0	 34.61	 36.27	 0	 0	 0	 36.27	 36.10	 0	 0	 0	 36.10	 220.34	 11 

     2	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies 49er 	 78.36	 1	 0	 0	 83.36	 53.52	 0	 0	 0	 53.52	 65.68	 1	 0	 0	 70.68	 48.90	 0	 0	 0	 48.90	 44.16	 0	 0	 0	 44.16	 300.62	 17

     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 34.38	 0	 0	 0	 34.38	 26.27	 0	 0	 0	 26.27	 29.89	 0	 0	 0	 29.89	 26.71	 0	 0	 0	 26.71	 22.32	 1	 0	 0	 27.32	 144.57	 1

     2	 Moss 	 49er	 45.41	 0	 1	 0	 55.41	 34.37	 2	 0	 0	 44.37	 25.44	 0	 0	 0	 25.44	 30.66	 0	 0	 0	 30.66	 29.28	 0	 0	 0	 29.28	 185.16	 5

     3	 Marshal Jacobey John	 49er	 38.80	 1	 0	 0	 43.80	 36.84	 1	 0	 0	 41.84	 30.87	 0	 0	 0	 30.87	 39.36	 0	 0	 0	 39.36	 28.40	 2	 0	 0	 38.40	 194.27	 6

     4	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 52.64	 0	 0	 0	 52.64	 36.40	 1	 0	 0	 41.40	 28.04	 0	 0	 0	 28.04	 38.76	 1	 0	 0	 43.76	 31.80	 0	 0	 0	 31.80	 197.64	 7

     5	 Rico Creekview	 49er	 55.78	 1	 0	 0	 60.78	 35.67	 3	 0	 0	 50.67	 35.10	 1	 0	 0	 40.10	 38.28	 0	 0	 0	 38.28	 36.27	 1	 0	 0	 41.27	 231.10	 12

     6	 Burban Bob	 49er	 114.51	 0	 0	 0	 114.51	 92.96	 0	 0	 0	 92.96	 58.09	 0	 0	 0	 58.09	 72.60	 0	 0	 0	 72.60	 72.40	 0	 0	 0	 72.40	 410.56	 22

     1	 Frannie Oakley	 Ladies Senior	 98.87	 2	 0	 0	 108.87	 69.17	 5	 0	 0	 94.17	 66.46	 2	 0	 0	 76.46	 63.70	 0	 0	 0	 63.70	 62.60	 1	 0	 0	 67.60	 410.80	 23

     1	 Ziggady Zag	 Senior 	 36.00	 1	 0	 0	 41.00	 34.73	 1	 0	 0	 39.73	 24.40	 0	 0	 0	 24.40	 31.08	 1	 0	 0	 36.08	 26.40	 1	 0	 0	 31.40	 172.61	 4

     1	 Zak Silverblade	 Silver Senior	 98.77	 0	 0	 0	 98.77	 60.28	 0	 0	 0	 60.28	 50.35	 1	 0	 0	 55.35	 50.68	 0	 0	 0	 50.68	 53.35	 2	 0	 0	 63.35	 328.43	 19

     1	 Just Dan	 Elder Statesman	 48.19	 0	 0	 0	 48.19	 38.23	 1	 0	 0	 43.23	 39.10	 0	 1	 0	 49.10	 34.78	 0	 0	 0	 34.78	 39.05	 1	 0	 0	 44.05	 219.35	 10

     2	 San Fernando Slim	 Elder Statesman	 81.14	 2	 0	 0	 91.14	 45.14	 1	 0	 0	 50.14	 38.76	 2	 0	 0	 48.76	 43.62	 0	 0	 0	 43.62	 38.64	 0	 0	 0	 38.64	 272.30	 15

     3    	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 75.26	 0	 0	 0	 75.26	 53.85	 1	 1	 0	 68.85	 41.52	 0	 0	 0	 41.52	 60.04	 2	 0	 0	 70.04	 59.40	 0	 0	 0	 59.40	 315.07	 18

     4	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 93.58	 0	 0	 0	 93.58	 68.19	 0	 0	 0	 68.19	 62.93	 0	 0	 0	 62.93	 58.12	 0	 0	 0	 58.12	 65.50	 0	 0	 0	 65.50	 348.32	 20

     5	 Peirre	 Elder Statesman	 93.11	 0	 0	 0	 93.11	 70.16	 0	 0	 0	 70.16	 59.06	 0	 0	 0	 59.06	 65.79	 0	 0	 0	 65.79	 136.06	 1	 0	 0	 141.06	 429.18	 24

     1	 I.C. Moose	 Duelist	 51.68	 0	 0	 0	 51.68	 39.41	 1	 0	 0	 44.41	 36.82	 1	 0	 0	 41.82	 32.36	 0	 0	 0	 32.36	 36.75	 0	 0	 0	 36.75	 207.02	 8

     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B Western	 33.66	 1	 0	 0	 38.66	 31.26	 1	 0	 0	 36.26	 25.89	 1	 0	 0	 30.89	 27.63	 1	 0	 0	 32.63	 27.99	 1	 0	 0	 32.99	 171.43	 3

     1	 Blackpowder Jim	 Fontiersman	 138.96	 7	 0	 0	 173.96	 71.08	 6	 0	 0	 101.08	 76.43	 5	 1	 0	 111.43	 66.88	 0	 0	 0	 66.88	 93.34	 7	 0	 0	 128.34	 581.69	 26
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